CITY OF CONCORD

In the year of our Lord two thousand and eighteen

RESOLUTION IN RECOGNITION OF THE SERVICES OF DOUGLAS B. ROSS

The City of Concord resolves as follows:

- **WHEREAS**, Douglas B. Ross joined the City of Concord as Purchasing Manager on August 30, 1999; and
- WHEREAS, Douglas B. Ross has been a faithful and loyal employee of the City of Concord for over 18 years with the Finance Department Purchasing Division; and
- **WHEREAS**, Douglas B. Ross has built strong relationships with other departments of the City to coordinate purchasing efforts using the highest levels of purchasing standards and integrity; and
- WHEREAS, Douglas B. Ross has served on the New Hampshire Purchasing Managers Group, a subcommittee of the New Hampshire Government Finance Officers Association, City of Concord Enterprise Resource Planning Steering Committee and the City of Concord Purchasing Group Committee; and
- **WHEREAS**, Douglas B. Ross is a former school teacher and retired member of the New Hampshire Army National Guard;
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and members of the Concord City Council that we hereby record our appreciation for the many years of service of Douglas B. Ross to the City of Concord and the Concord community; our esteem for his ability and professional commitment; and our respect for his integrity, high character, and strong leadership; and
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that we hereby acknowledge that the service and presence of Douglas B. Ross will be truly missed by the City Council, the City Administration, and the entire Concord community; and we all extend our best wishes to him and his family during his well-deserved retirement.